

APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION VIA TELECOMMUNICATION

Thursday, September 30, 2021 - 3:00 PM (DST)

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

(m) Hon. Jamie Henio (s) Hon. Edison J. Wauneka (v) 22-0 (snv)

4. **REPORTS:** NONE

5. OLD BUSINESS: NONE

6. **NEW BUSINESS:**

A. **LEGISLATION 0113-21:** An Action Relating to the Resources and Development, Budget and Finance, and Naabik'íyáti' Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council; Appropriating \$27,991,281 in Síhasin Funds to the Navajo Tribal Utility Authority for the Completion of 2,794 Utilities Projects Across the Navajo Nation; Approving the "NTUA 2,794 Projects Expenditure Plan" Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 2501 - § 2508 (2/3)

SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

B. **LEGISLATION 0200-21:** An Action Relating to Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti Committee, and Navajo Nation Council; Amending CJN-36-21, Section Six, to Extend the Deadline for Chapters to Return to the Twenty-Five Person Chapter Meeting Quorum Requirement *SPONSOR: Honorable Carl R. Slater*

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

C. CONSENT AGENDA

LEGISLATION 0184-21: An Action Relating to the Health, Education, and Human Services, Law and Order, and Naabik'íyáti Committees, and the Navajo Nation Council Approving the Navajo Nation Diné Action Plan *SPONSOR: Honorable Amber Kanazbah Crotty*

LEGISLATION 0196-21: An Action Relating to the Resources and Development Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Committee, and the Navajo Nation Council; Supporting United States Senate Bill S. 1535 Titled "America's Red Rock Wilderness Act"

SPONSOR: Honorable Herman M. Daniels, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

Livestream will be available online at:

VIMEO: www.vimeo.com/navajonationcouncil YouTube: www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil

NNC Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/navajonationcouncil/